JUDICIAL OFFICERS RECOMMENDATION COMMISSION ORDINANCE (Chapter 92)

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred by the provisions of the Judicial Officers Recommendation Commission Ordinance mentioned in Column 1 of the table below, the Chief Executive the Honourable Mrs. Carrie LAM CHENG Yuet-ngor, G.B.M., G.B.S., has appointed the persons mentioned in Column 2 to be Members of the Judicial Officers Recommendation Commission for the period from 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2020.

Column 1	Column 2
Section 3(1)(c)(i) of Chapter 92	The Honourable Mr. Justice Andrew CHEUNG Kui-nung
Section 3(1)(c)(i) of Chapter 92	The Honourable Madam Justice Carlye CHU Fun-ling
Section 3(1)(c)(ii) of Chapter 92	Mr. Philip John DYKES, S.C.
Section 3(1)(c)(iii) of Chapter 92	Mrs. Pamela CHAN WONG Shui, B.B.S., J.P.